Standard Linear Products
2 Standard linear brochure
The Standard Linear Portfolio
NXP, your one-stop-shop for high-quality products, supplies an attractive portfolio of standard
linear devices.
DC/DC converter
DC6M 6 MHz series
Low-voltage LDOs

Output
noise typ
(μVrms)
PSRR @
1 kHz dB
Output
voltage
V*
LD6816CX4/xxH
high-ohmic
output stage
LD6816CX4/xxP
pull-down
output stage
2.3 - 5.5 150 70 45 30 55
1.2 LD6816CX4/12H LD6816CX4/12P
1.3 LD6816CX4/13H LD6816CX4/13P
1.4 LD6816CX4/14H LD6816CX4/14P
1.5 LD6816CX4/15H LD6816CX4/15P
1.6 LD6816CX4/16H LD6816CX4/16P
1.8 LD6816CX4/18H LD6816CX4/18P
2.0 LD6816CX4/20H LD6816CX4/20P
2.1 LD6816CX4/21H LD6816CX4/21P
2.2 LD6816CX4/22H LD6816CX4/22P
2.3 LD6816CX4/23H LD6816CX4/23P
2.5 LD6816CX4/25H LD6816CX4/25P
2.7 LD6816CX4/27H LD6816CX4/27P
2.8 LD6816CX4/28H LD6816CX4/28P
2.9 LD6816CX4/29H LD6816CX4/29P
3.0 LD6816CX4/30H LD6816CX4/30P
3.3 LD6816CX4/33H LD6816CX4/33P
3.6 LD6816CX4/36H LD6816CX4/36P
* Other output voltages are available on request
Functional diagram: High-ohmic output Functional diagram: Auto-discharge (pull-down)
LD6816 ultra low-dropout voltage regulators – 150 mA
Key features

LD6806F/xxH
high-ohmic
output stage
LD6806F/xxP
pull-down
output stage
LD6806TD/xxH
high-ohmic
output stage
LD6806TD/xxP
pull-down
output stage
2.3 - 5.5 200 70 60 30 55
1.2 LD6806CX4/20H LD6806CX4/20P LD6806F/20H LD6806F/20P LD6806TD/20H LD6806TD/20P
1.3 LD6806CX4/21H LD6806CX4/21P LD6806F/21H LD6806F/21P LD6806TD/21H LD6806TD/21P
1.4 LD6806CX4/14H LD6806CX4/14P LD6806F/14H LD6806F/14P LD6806TD/14H LD6806TD/14P
1.5 LD6806CX4/15H LD6806CX4/15P LD6806F/15H LD6806F/15P LD6806TD/15H LD6806TD/15P
1.6 LD6806CX4/16H LD6806CX4/16P LD6806F/16H LD6806F/16P LD6806TD/16H LD6806TD/16P
1.8 LD6806CX4/18H LD6806CX4/18P LD6806F/18H LD6806F/18P LD6806TD/18H LD6806TD/18P
2.0 LD6806CX4/20H LD6806CX4/20P LD6806F/20H LD6806F/20P LD6806TD/20H LD6806TD/20P
2.1 LD6806CX4/21H LD6806CX4/21P LD6806F/21H LD6806F/21P LD6806TD/21H LD6806TD/21P
2.2 LD6806CX4/22H LD6806CX4/22P LD6806F/22H LD6806F/22P LD6806TD/22H LD6806TD/22P
2.3 LD6806CX4/23H LD6806CX4/23P LD6806F/23H LD6806F/23P LD6806TD/23H LD6806TD/23P
2.5 LD6806CX4/25H LD6806CX4/25P LD6806F/25H LD6806F/25P LD6806TD/25H LD6806TD/25P
2.7 LD6806CX4/27H LD6806CX4/27P LD6806F/27H LD6806F/27P LD6806TD/27H LD6806TD/27P
2.8 LD6806CX4/28H LD6806CX4/28P LD6806F/28H LD6806F/28P LD6806TD/28H LD6806TD/28P
2.9 LD6806CX4/29H LD6806CX4/29P LD6806F/29H LD6806F/29P LD6806TD/29H LD6806TD/29P
3.0 LD6806CX4/30H LD6806CX4/30P LD6806F/30H LD6806F/30P LD6806TD/30H LD6806TD/30P
3.3 LD6806CX4/33H LD6806CX4/33P LD6806F/33H LD6806F/33P LD6806TD/33H LD6806TD/33P
3.6 LD6806CX4/36H LD6806CX4/36P LD6806F/36H LD6806F/36P LD6806TD/36H LD6806TD/36P
* Other output voltages are available on request
LDO Naming Convention
LD6xxxX/xx[H; P]
L D 6 8 0 6 F / C2 8 HD

voltage
V*
LD6836CX4/xxH
High ohmic
output stage
LD6836CX4/xxP
Pull down
output stage
LD6836TD/xxH
High ohmic
output stage
LD6836TD/xxP
Pull down
output stage
2.3 - 5.5 300 70 90 30 55
1.2 LD6836CX4/12H LD6836CX4/12P LD6836TD/12H LD6836TD/12P
1.3 LD6836CX4/13H LD6836CX4/13P LD6836TD/13H LD6836TD/13P
1.4 LD6836CX4/14H LD6836CX4/14P LD6836TD/14H LD6836TD/14P
1.5 LD6836CX4/15H LD6836CX4/15P LD6836TD/15H LD6836TD/15P
1.6 LD6836CX4/16H LD6836CX4/16P LD6836TD/16H LD6836TD/16P
1.8 LD6836CX4/18H LD6836CX4/18P LD6836TD/18H LD6836TD/18P
2.0 LD6836CX4/20H LD6836CX4/20P LD6836TD/20H LD6836TD/20P
2.1 LD6836CX4/21H LD6836CX4/21P LD6836TD/21H LD6836TD/21P
2.2 LD6836CX4/22H LD6836CX4/22P LD6836TD/22H LD6836TD/22P
2.3 LD6836CX4/23H LD6836CX4/23P LD6836TD/23H LD6836TD/23P
2.5 LD6836CX4/25H LD6836CX4/25P LD6836TD/25H LD6836TD/25P
2.7 LD6836CX4/27H LD6836CX4/27P LD6836TD/27H LD6836TD/27P
2.8 LD6836CX4/28H LD6836CX4/28P LD6836TD/28H LD6836TD/28P
2.9 LD6836CX4/29H LD6836CX4/29P LD6836TD/29H LD6836TD/29P
3.0 LD6836CX4/30H LD6836CX4/30P LD6836TD/30H LD6836TD/30P
3.3 LD6836CX4/33H LD6836CX4/33P LD6836TD/33H LD6836TD/33P
3.6 LD6836CX4/36H LD6836CX4/36P LD6836TD/36H LD6836TD/36P
* Other output voltages are available on request
LD6836 ultra low-dropout voltage regulators – 300 mA
Key features
} Ultra low-dropout voltage (90 mV @ 300 mA)

V*
LD6805K/xxH
high-omic
output stage
LD6805K/xxP
pull-down
output stage
LD6815TD/
xxH
high-omic
output stage
LD6815TD/xxP
pull-down
output stage
2.3 - 5.5 150 35 250 40 75
1.2 LD6805K/12H LD6805K/12P LD6815TD/12H LD6815TD/12P
1.3 LD6805K/13H LD6805K/13P
1.4 LD6805K/14H LD6805K/14P - -
1.5 LD6805K/15H LD6805K/15P LD6815TD/15H LD6815TD/15P
1.6 LD6805K/16H LD6805K/16P - -
1.8 LD6805K/18H LD6805K/18P LD6815TD/18H LD6815TD/18P
1.85 LD6805K/185H - - -
2.0 LD6805K/20H LD6805K/20P - -
2.1 LD6805K/21H LD6805K/21P LD6815TD/21H LD6815TD/21P
2.2 LD6805K/22H LD6805K/22P - -
2.3 LD6805K/23H LD6805K/23P - -
2.5 LD6805K/25H LD6805K/25P LD6815TD/25H LD6815TD/25P
2.8 LD6805K/28H LD6805K/28P LD6815TD/28H LD6815TD/28P
2.9 LD6805K/29H LD6805K/29P LD6815TD/29H LD6815TD/29P
3.0 LD6805K/30H LD6805K/30P LD6815TD/30H LD6815TD/30P
3.1 LD6805K/31H LD6805K/31P - -
3.3 LD6805K/33H LD6805K/33P LD6815TD/33H LD6815TD/33P
3.6 LD6805K/36H LD6805K/36P LD6815TD/36H LD6815TD/36P
* Other output voltages are available on request
LD6805 and LD6815 high-PSRR low-dropout voltage regulators – 150 mA
Key features
} High power supply ripple rejection (PSRR)

Output
noise typ
(μVrms)
PSRR @
1 kHz dB
Output
voltage
V*
LD6835K/xxH
high-ohmic
output stage
LD6835K/xxP
pull-down
output stage
1.75 - 5.5 300 30 240 50 75
1.2 LD6835K/12H LD6835K/12P
1.4 LD6835K/14H LD6835K/14P
1.5 LD6835K/15H LD6835K/15P
1.8 LD6835K/18H LD6835K/18P
2.5 LD6835K/25H LD6835K/25P
2.6 LD6835K/26H LD6835K/26P
2.8 LD6835K/28H LD6835K/28P
2.85 - LD6835K/285P
2.9 LD6835K/29H LD6835K/29P
3.0 LD6835K/30H LD6835K/30P
3.1 LD6835K/31H LD6835K/31P
3.3 LD6835K/33H LD6835K/33P
3.6 LD6835K/36H LD6835K/36P
LD6835 high-PSRR low-dropout voltage regulators – 300 mA
In
 t
he

5.5
30 50 75
2 x  150
(LD6915)
2 x 300
(LD6935,
LD6938)
120
(LD6915)
240
(LD6935,
LD6938)
1.2 / 1.2 - - - - - - - LD6938CX6/1212P
1.2 / 1.5 - - - - - - - LD6938CX6/1215P
1.2 / 1.8 - - - - - - - LD6938CX6/1218P
1.5 / 2.8 - - - - LD6935L/1528H LD6935L/1528P - -
1.8 / 1.5 LD6915LX/1815P
1.8 / 1.8 - LD6915LX/1818P - - - LD6935L/1818P LD6938CX6/1818H LD6938CX6/1818P
1.8 / 1.25 - - - - - - - LD6938CX6/18125P
1.8 / 2.8 - LD6915LX/1828P - - - LD6935L/1828P - -
1.8 / 3.3 - - - - - - LD6938CX6/1833P
2.8 / 1.8 LD6915LX/2818P LD6915LX/2818PD
2.8 / 2.8 - - - - LD6935L/2828H - - LD6938CX6/2828P
2.85 / 1.8 - - - - - - - LD6938CX6/28518P
2.85 / 3.0 - - - - - - - LD6938CX6/28530P
3.0 / 1.8 - LD6915LX/3018P - - LD6935L/3018H LD6935L/3018P - LD6938CX6/3018P
3.0 / 2.8 LD6915LX/3028H LD6915LX/3028P
3.0 / 3.0 - - - - - LD6935L/3030P - LD6938CX6/3030P
3.1 / 1.7 - - - - - LD6935L/3117P - -
3.1 / 3.1 - - - - - LD6935L/3131P - -
3.3 / 1.25 - - - - - - - LD6938CX6/33125P
3.3 / 1.8 - LD6915LX/3318P - - LD6935L/3318H - - -
3.3 / 2.8 LD6915LX/3328H LD6915LX/3328P LD6915LX/3328HD - LD6935L/3328H - - LD6938CX6/3328P
3.3 / 2.85 - - LD6938CX6/33285H LD6938CX6/33285P
3.3 / 3.0 - - - - - LD6935L/3330P - LD6938CX6/3330P
3.3 / 3.3 - LD6915LX/3333P - - - LD6935L/3333P - LD6938CX6/3333P
3.6 / 1.2 LD6915LX/3612P LD6938CX6/3612H
LD6915, LD6935 and LD6938 dual high-PSRR low-dropout voltage regulators - 150 mA and 300 mA

Size (mm) 6.5 x 3.5 x 1.65
Ptot (mW) 1700
AEC-Q100 qualified
Vmax
(V)
Imax
(A)
Vout drop (V) @
800 mA
Vout
(V)
Vout tolerance Vout tolerance
1% 1.25% 1%
20 1 1.1
1.25 adjustable NX1117CADJZ NX1117CEADJZ NX1117IADJZ
1.2 NX1117C12Z NX1117CE12Z NX1117I12Z
1.5 NX1117C15Z NX1117CE15Z NX1117I15Z
1.8 NX1117C18Z NX1117CE18Z NX1117I18Z
1.9 NX1117C19Z NX1117CE19Z NX1117I19Z
2.0 NX1117C20Z NX1117CE20Z NX1117I20Z
2.5 NX1117C25Z NX1117CE25Z NX1117I25Z
2.85 NX1117C285Z NX1117CE285Z NX1117I285Z
3.3 NX1117C33Z NX1117CE33Z NX1117I33Z
5.0 NX1117C50Z NX1117CE50Z NX1117I50Z
12.0 - - NX1117I120Z
NX1117 low-dropout adjustable and fixed linear voltage regulator
types in bold represent new products
NX1117i low-dropout linear voltage regulator
Adjustable or fixed output voltage options with 1% accuracy in SOT223